Windsor CMA Housing Starts

1500 -
1000 -
859
674
500 -
0
October 2012 October 2013 October 2014

Housing Starts, SAAR* Housing Starts Trend Line (6-month moving average)

dm CMHCY¥¥ SCHL
Cana a. HOME TO CANADIANS



Preliminary Housing Start Data
October 2014

Windsor CMA? September 2014
Trend?
SAAR
October 2013

Actual

October - Single-detached

October - Multiples

October - Total

January to October - Single-detached

January to October - Multiples

January to October - Total

Source: CMHC
'Census Metropolitan Area

880
879

58
18
76
425
140
565

October 2014
859
674
October 2014

49
12
61
468
183
651

2The trend is a six-month moving average of the monthly seasonally adjusted annual rates (SAAR).

Detailed data available upon request

i+l

Canada

CMHCY¥¥ SCHL

HOME TO CANADIANS



Windsor CMA Preliminary Actual Housing Start Data by Type
October 2013-2014

Windsor CMA® Single Semi Row Apt Total
2013 2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013 2014
Amherstburg 7 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 13 0
LaSalle 13 16 4 0 0 6 0 0 17 22
Windsor City 21 15 4 2 4 4 0 0 29 21
Tecumseh 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Lakeshore 17 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 16
Total Windsor CMA Starts 58 49 8 2 10 10 0 0 76 61

Windsor CMA Preliminary Actual Housing Start Data by Type

Year to Date 2013-2014

Windsor CMA® Single Semi Row Apt Total
2013 | 2014 | 2013 | 2014 | 2013 2014 2013 2014 2013 2014
Amherstburg 39 34 6 6 10 11 0 0 55 51
LaSalle 97 99 10 16 9 30 0 0 116 145
Windsor City 154 163 20 44 77 65 4 9 255 281
Tecumseh 18 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 22
Lakeshore 117 | 150 0 2 4 0 0 0 121 152
Total Windsor CMA Starts 425 | 468 36 68 | 100 106 4 9 565 651

Census Metropolitan Area

dm CMHCH¥¥ SCHL
Cana a. HOME TO CANADIANS



