Windsor CMA Housing Starts







Preliminary Housing Start Data October 2014									
Windsor CMA ¹	September 2014	October 2014							
Trend ²	880	859							
SAAR	879	674							
	October 2013	October 2014							
Actual									
October - Single-detached	58	49							
October - Multiples	18	12							
October - Total	76	61							
January to October - Single-detached	425	468							
January to October - Multiples	140	183							
January to October - Total	565	651							

Source: CMHC

Detailed data available upon request





¹Census Metropolitan Area

²The trend is a six-month moving average of the monthly seasonally adjusted annual rates (SAAR).

Windsor CMA Preliminary Actual Housing Start Data by Type October 2013-2014											
Windsor CMA ¹	Sin	Single		Semi		Row		Apt		Total	
	2013	2014	2013	2014	2013	2014	2013	2014	2013	2014	
Amherstburg	7	0	0	0	6	0	0	0	13	C	
LaSalle	13	16	4	0	0	6	0	0	17	22	
Windsor City	21	15	4	2	4	4	0	0	29	21	
Tecumseh	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	
Lakeshore	17	16	0	0	0	0	0	0	17	16	
Total Windsor CMA Starts	58	49	8	2	10	10	0	0	76	61	

Windsor CMA Preliminary Actual Housing Start Data by Type Year to Date 2013-2014 Windsor CMA¹ **Single** Semi Row Apt **Total** Amherstburg LaSalle Windsor City Tecumseh Lakeshore **Total Windsor CMA Starts**

¹Census Metropolitan Area



